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Location     Contact     Phone  Fax 

 1 - Holmen (Office/Lab) (Supervisor) Dean.Schermacher@Wisconsin.gov  
Douglas.Dummer@Wisconsin.gov 
Toni.VonRuden@Wisconsin.gov 

608-785-9312 
608-785-9343 
608-789-6341 

608-789-7851 

 2 – Hudson (Office/Lab) Jeffrey.Szumilas@Wisconsin.gov  715-381-5115 715-381-5118 

 3 - Chippewa Falls (Office/Lab) Nathan.Torpen@Wisconsin.gov  
Joseph.Malek@Wisconsin.gov 
Ted.Johnson@Wisconsin.gov 

715-726-2559 
715-726-2547 
715-726-2554 

715-726-2555 

 4 - Hazel Green (Office/Lab) Darrel.Weber@Wisconsin.gov  608-748-4535 608-748-4431 

 5 - Stevens Point (Office/Lab) Wayne.Santroch@Wisconsin.gov 
Joe.Schreiber@Wisconsin.gov 

715-344-1970 715-345-5269 

 6 - McFarland (Office/Lab) Bonnie.Weidner@Wisconsin.gov 
Randy.Rivers@Wisconsin.gov 

608-838-7835 608-838-8267 

 7 - Janesville (Office/Lab) Chuck.Cox@Wisconsin.gov 
Joe.Saladino@Wisconsin.gov 

608-758-4931 
414-550-7092 

608-758-4935 

 8 - Sturtevant (Office/Lab) Barry.Fosdick@Wisconsin.gov 
Frank.Bennett@Wisconsin.gov 

262-884-2436 262-884-2438 

 9 - Green Bay (Office/Lab) Marvin.Thiel@Wisconsin.gov 
Steve.Mertens@Wisconsin.gov 

920-492-7730 
920-492-6501 

920-492-5604 

10 - Waukesha (Office) Steven.Hailer@Wisconsin.gov 
James.Zorn@Wisconsin.gov 
James.Dagenhardt@Wisconsin.gov 

262-548-8633 
262-521-5578 
262-521-5579 

262-521-5187 

 

Madison (Main Office) (Director)         Mike.Fehrenbach@Wisconsin.gov        608-224-5156        608-223-6563 

  
 

Petro East 
 

Petro West 
 


